IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 18-

ANDERSON NEWS, L.L.C., CHARLES ANDERSON, JR.,
AND LLOYD T. WHITAKER, AS THE ASSIGNEE UNDER AN ASSIGNMENT
FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS FOR ANDERSON SERVICES, L.L..C.,
Petitioners,

AMERICAN MEDIA, INC., ET AL.,
Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court, I certify that all parties
required to be served have been served. On December 14, 2018, I caused copies of a
Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the
Second Circuit to be served by first-class mail, postage prepaid, and by electronic

mail (as designated) on those on the attached list.
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Michael K. Kellogg
Counsel of Record for Petitioners !




SERVICE LIST

David G. Keyko

(david.keyko@pillsburylaw.com)

Eric Fishman

(eric.fishman@pillsburylaw.com)

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw
Pittman LLP

1540 Broadway

New York, New York 10036

(212) 858-1000

Counsel for Respondents

American Media, Inc. and

Distribution Services, Inc.

Daniel N. Anziska
(daniel.anziska@troutman.com)
Kevin P. Wallace
(kevin.wallace@troutman.com)
Troutman Sanders LLP

875 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10022
(212) 704-6000

Counsel for Respondent
Bauer Publishing Co., L.P.

George G. Gordon
(george.gordon@dechert.com)
Dechert LLP

Cira Centre

2929 Arch Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104
(215) 994-4000

Counsel for Respondent

Curtis Circulation Company

Jonathan R. Donnellan

Eva M. Saketkoo

Hearst Corporation

Office of General Counsel

300 West 57th Street, 40th Floor
New York, New York 10019
(212) 841-7000

Counsel for Respondent

Hearst Communications, Inc.

(successor-in-interest to Hachette
Filipacchi Media U.S., Inc.)



Jay A. Katz
(jkatz@mdmc-law.com)
McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney

& Carpenter, LLP
225 Liberty Street, 36th Floor
New York, New York 10281
(212) 483-9490
Counsel for Respondent
Kable Distribution Seruvices, Inc.

John M. Hadlock
(jhadlock@rosenbergestis.com)
Rosenberg & Estis, P.C.

733 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10017
(212) 867-6000

Counsel for Respondent
Rodale, Inc.

Daniel P. Margolskee
(dmargolskee@cravath.com)
Thomas G. Rafferty
(trafferty@cravath.com)
Antony L. Ryan
(aryan@cravath.com)
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP
Worldwide Plaza

825 KEighth Avenue

New York, New York 10019
(212) 474-1000

Counsel for Respondents

Time Inc. and Time Warner
Retail Sales & Marketing, Inc.



